

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28043/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 11/08/2011 in WP(C)
No.1068/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DELHI APARTMENTS COOP GR.HNG.ST.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KADIAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel appearing for the petitioner
Society submits that a three-bed room flat which is lying
vacant is available for the family of Praveen Kadian and
they can occupy the flat on fulfilling the formalities as
required under Section 41 of the Delhi Cooperative
Societies Act, 2003.

2

SLP(C) No.28043/2011 contd....

Issue notice returnable within two weeks. Dasti in
addition is permitted.Meanwhile, the operation of the impugned order
shall remain stayed.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER